### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Entity type of Evans Medical Inc. and EMED Technologies Corporation were "Corporation: California" previously recorded on Reel 003975 Frame 0121. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Evans Medical Inc. is a Pennsylvania corporation; EMED Technologies Corporation is a Nevada corporation.	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVANS MEDICAL INC.		04/14/2009	CORPORATION: PENNSYLVANIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EMED TECHNOLOGIES Corporation
Street Address:	1020 Suncast Lane, Suite 108
City:	El Dorado Hills
State/Country: CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95762
Entity Type: CORPORATION: NEVADA	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77461639	SAF-Q
Serial Number:	77461670	DETRUSET

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 9549251100

Email: patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name: Lerner Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4: Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	XT-9259
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ralph E. Locher
	IRAUEWAKK

900135385 REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0401

D \$65.00 77461639

Signature:	/Ralph E. Locher/
Date:	06/01/2009
Total Attachments: 6 source=Corrected Assignment#page1.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page2.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page3.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page4.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page5.tif source=Corrected Assignment#page6.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0402

PAGE 4/005 Fax Server

FRNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2480

TRADE	MΑ	RK	ASSI	GN	N	<b>IFN</b>	T

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 04/23/2009 900132428

SUBMISSION	TYPE.
SODMISSISIA	111 6.

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EVANS MEDICAL INC.		04/14/2009	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MED TECHNOLOGIES Corporation		
Street Address:	20 Suncast Lane, Suite 106		
City:	El Dorado Hills		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	95762		
Entity Type:	ORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77461639	SAF-Q
Serial Number:	77461670	DETRUSET

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

9549251100

Email:

patents@patentusa.com

Correspondent Name:

Lemer Greenberg Stemer LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 2480

Address Line 4:

Hollywood, FLORIDA 33022-2480

XT-9259

**ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:** 

ME OF SUBMITTER:

Ralph E. Locher /Ralph E. Locher/

Signature:

Date:

04/23/2009

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0403

USPTO 4/23/2009 10:50:33 AM PAGE

5/005 Fax Server

ERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP COMPANY: P.O. BOX 2480

Total Attachments: 1 source=XT-9259#page1.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0404

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas EVANS MEDICAL INC., a Pennsylvania corporation doing business at El Dorado Hills, CA, is the owner of the marks in the following pending United States Intent-to-Use trademark applications:

	Application Number	Mark	Filing Date
0.000	77/461,639	saf-q	April 30, 2008
	77/461,670	detruset	April 30, 2008

And Whereas EMED TECHNOLOGIES Corporation, a corporation duly organized under the laws of Nevada and having its principal place of business at El Dorado Hills, CA, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and any registrations, which may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of a contractual agreement, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, EVANS MEDICAL INC. hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said EMED TECHNOLOGIES Corporation the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under said trademarks and that part of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the marks. The ongoing and existing business that plans to create the product line relating to the marks is also now owned by EMED TECHNOLOGIES Corporation.

Signature

Typed or Printed Name

Signatory's Position

TRADEMARK REEL: 003998 FRAME: 0405

RECORDED: 06/03/2009